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NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED I
December 6, 2012

Ms. Michelle M. Myers
Five Point MHP
24370 McCutchenviUe Road
Perrysburg, Ohio 43551

Dear Ms. Myers:

Wood County
Five Point MHP
Community PWS
PWS ID: 0H8704312

The Public Water System serving Five Point MHP is in violation of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) for failing to comply with the operational requirements of
OAC 374583-01 during the month of October, 2012.

In violation of OAC 37450AC Rule 3745-83-01(F)(2), the public water system
has failed to monitor both the free and combined chlorine residuals at least once
every day.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water
system, contact me at m an is.damico2epa.state.oh.us or 419-373-3108.

Sincerely,

qaIV-110 UA(rt^"
Janis D'Amico
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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